WPEC Deer Park 10-11 May 2025 - Start times Dressage - Arena1 Derrick Mayes - V1

Time
10:00
10:10
10:20
10:30
10:40
10:50
11:00
11:10
11:25
11:35
11:45
11:55
12:05
12:15
12:25
12:40
12:50
13:00
13:10
13:20
13:30
13:40
13:50

# Driver

2 Emily Healey
7 Charlie Parker-King (Teddy)
3 Louise Harward (Oakhaze Nutmeg)
1 Ernie Lock
39 Sally Kerr
4 Liz Sanders
5 Rose Turner
Break
12 Rachel French
13 Esther Rawlinson
6 Sally Hodgson
8 Trevor Smith
10 Celia McAlister
16 Jamie Hordern
Break
14 Emma West
11 Molly Turner (Weydown Snapdragon)
36 Nicky Gibbard
15 Craig Harris
38 Frances Winter
35 Kathryn Howard
9 Amanda Shirtcliffe

37 Louise Harwood (Canaans Cotton Candy)

Class

Small Equine
Short

Small Equine
Small Equine
Small Equine
Pre Novice

Pre Novice

Novice
Short

Novice
Novice
Novice

Novice

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Short
Open Pairs
Short

Pre Novice

Dressage Test

BC Novice A (2025)
BC Novice A (2025)
BC Novice A (2025)
BC Novice A (2025)
BC Novice A (2025)
BC PreNovice (2025)
BC PreNovice (2025)

BC Novice B (2025)
BC Novice B (2025)
BC Novice A (2025)
BC Novice A (2025)
BC Novice A (2025)
BC Novice A (2025)

BC Novice A (2025)
BC Novice A (2025)
BC Novice A (2025)
BC Novice B (2025)

BC Open Singles A (2025)
Compulsory Figures Novice
FEI Test CAl 1* & CPEAI (20:
FEI Test CAl 1* & CPEAI (20:

Cones
width

160
160
160
160
160
160
160

160
160
160
160
160
160

160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160



WPEC Deer Park 10-11 May 2025 - Start times Dressage - Arena2 Heather Turner - V1

Time
10:15
10:25
10:35
10:45
10:55
11:05
11:15
11:30
11:40
11:50
12:00
12:10
12:20
12:35
12:45
12:55
13:05
13:15
13:25
13:35
13:45
13:55
14:15

# Driver

21 Sue Bull (Beniji)
18 Gail Bain

19 Kevin Flynn (Neopolitano)

17 Lucy McGill 1

22 Rupert Barnard

23 Joanna Broadbent
Break

29 John Cornell

30 Margaret Collins

20 Philippa Scott

25 Sue Bull (Paddington)

34 Dominic Carter
Break

Class

Open Single
Open Single
Open Single
Open Single
Open Single
Open Single

Open Pairs
Open Pairs
Open Single
Open Single
Open Single

24 Charlie Parker-King (Flash) Open Single

26 Lindsay Falloon (Thunder) Advanced Single

27 Karen Scott-Barrett

28 Lucy Scott

32 Richard Logan
Break

40 Eleanor Wilson

31 Rowena Moyse
Arena Size Change

33 Wilf Bowman-Ripley

Advanced Single
Advanced Single

Advanced Pairs

Open Pairs

Advanced Pairs

Horse Teams

Dressage Test

BC Open Singles A (2025)
BC Open Singles A (2025)
BC Open Singles A (2025)
FEI Test 2* HP1 (2021)
FEI Test 2* HP1 (2021)
FEI Test 2* HP1 (2021)

BC Open Pairs A (2025)
BC Open Pairs A (2025)
BC Open Singles A (2025)
FEI Test 2* HP1 (2021)
FEI Test 2* HP1 (2021)

FEI Test 2* HP1 (2021)
FEI Test 3* HP1 (2021)
FEI Test 3* HP1 (2021)
FEI Test 3* HP1 (2021)
FEI 3* H2-P2 (2025)

BC Open Pairs A (2025)
FEI 3* H2-P2 (2025)

FEI Test 3*B H4 100

Cones
width

160
160
160
160
160
160

160
160
160
160
160

160
160
160
160
160

170
170

185



5/8/25, 12:36 PM

Hdt scorer

WPEC Deer Park 10-11 May 2025 - Start times Marathon - V3

# Driver Class
2 Emily Healey Small Equine
39 Sally Kerr Small Equine
1 Ernie Lock Small Equine

3 Louise Harward (Oakhaze I Small Equine

4 Liz Sanders Pre Novice
41 Lucy McGill 2 Pre Novice
13 Esther Rawlinson Short

9 Amanda Shirtcliffe Short

7 Charlie Parker-King (Teddy Short
38 Frances Winter Short

11 Molly Turner (Weydown Sni Novice

23 Joanna Broadbent Open Single
19 Kevin Flynn (Neopolitano) Open Single
21 Sue Bull (Beniji) Open Single
6 Sally Hodgson Novice
8 Trevor Smith Novice
10 Celia McAlister Novice
20 Philippa Scott Open Single
14 Emma West Novice
15 Craig Harris Novice

12 Rachel French (Peggy's Prc Novice

22 Rupert Barnard Open Single
29 John Cornell Open Pairs
34 Dominic Carter Open Single

24 Charlie Parker-King (Flash) Open Single
27 Karen Scott-Barrett Advanced Single
31 Rowena Moyse Advanced Pairs
32 Richard Logan

44 Anna Grayston

36 Nicky Gibbard

25 Sue Bull (Paddington)
33 Wilf Bowman-Ripley
30 Margaret Collins

28 Lucy Scott

43 Kevin Flynn (Incitato XVIIlI) Open Single

Advanced Pairs
Advanced Pairs
Novice

Open Single
Horse Teams
Open Pairs
Advanced Single

5 Rose Turner Pre Novice

https://lwww.ihdt.co.uk/score/index.html#imprint

Start A End A StartB

09:45
09:55
10:02
10:07
10:12
10:17
10:22
10:27
10:36
10:41
10:46
10:55
11:00
11:05
11:10
11:20
11:25
11:30
11:35
11:45
11:50
12:00
12:05
12:10
12:20

10:15:28
10:23:18
10:30:18
10:37:28
10:42:28
10:47:28
10:52:28
10:57:28
11:04:18
11:09:18
11:16:28
11:23:18
11:30:28
11:35:28
11:40:28
11:48:18
11:53:18
12:00:28
12:05:28
12:13:18
12:20:28
12:28:18
12:35:28
12:40:28
12:48:18

09:30
09:35
09:40
09:45
09:50
09:55
10:07
10:12
10:17
10:24
10:28
10:36
10:43
10:50
10:55
11:00
11:05
11:10
11:17
11:22
11:29
11:36
11:43
11:48
11:53
12:01
12:06
12:13
12:18
12:26
12:33
12:41
12:48
12:53
13:01
13:06

End B

10:00:00
10:05:00
10:10:00
10:15:00
10:22:19
10:27:19
10:32:24
10:37:24
10:42:24
10:47:35
10:53:24
10:59:35
11:06:35
11:15:24
11:20:24
11:25:24
11:30:24
11:35:24
11:40:35
11:45:35
11:54:24
11:59:35
12:08:24
12:13:24
12:18:24
12:24:35
12:29:35
12:38:24
12:43:24
12:49:35
12:58:24
13:04:35
13:13:24
13:18:24
13:24:35
13:38:19

7



Windsor Park Equestrian Club

Speeds and Distances 11" May 2025 Marathon

Version 2
Sec | Time Minimum Sec A Sec |Time Min
A allowed | time B allowed | time Sec B
. . Speed . .
Kkm |mm:ss |mm:ss km |mm:ss |mm:ss | Speed
Small Equine 55 | 30:00 | 27:00 11
Pre- Novice 5.5 27:30 24:30 12
Pony 6.6 | 30:28 28:28 13 5.5 25:24 | 22:24 13

Horse 6.6 | 28:18 26:18 14 55 23:35 20:35 14




WPEC Windsor Gateway Deer Park 11 May 2025 - Start times Compulsory Shapes - V1

Time
09:30
09:39
09:48
09:57
10:06
10:16
10:23
10:30
10:37
10:44
10:51
10:58
11:05
11:15
11:22
11:29
11:36
11:43
11:50
11:57
12:04
12:11

# Driver

12 Rachel French
15 Jane Hendy
10 Lindsay Falloon (Nadea)
11 Kayti Harvey
Break
18 Evelyn Cooper
5 Teresa White
6 Theo Charnley
8 Kim Scott
13 Carly Smart
14 Sally Newell
16 Kathryn Howard
Break
9 Rachel Smith
2 Tracy O’Neill
3 Karen Morris
4 Lisa Perrott
19 Kelly Puddle
17 Isla Cooper
1 Louise Blanch
7 Ellen Kilchmann

20 Sharon Gregory

Class

Gateway Allcomers
Gateway Allcomers
Gateway Allcomers

Gateway Allcomers

Gateway Newcomers
Gateway Newcomers
Gateway Newcomers
Gateway Newcomers
Gateway Multiples
Gateway Multiples
Gateway Multiples

Gateway Newcomers
Gateway Newcomers
Gateway Newcomers
Gateway Newcomers
Gateway Newcomers
Gateway Newcomers
Gateway Newcomers
Gateway Newcomers

Gateway Allcomers

Dressage Test

BC PreNovice (2025)
BC PreNovice (2025)
BC PreNovice (2025)
BC PreNovice (2025)

Compulsory Shapes
Compulsory Shapes
Compulsory Shapes

(2025)
(2025)
(2025)
Compulsory Shapes (2025)
Compulsory Shapes ( )
Compulsory Shapes ( )
(2025)

Compulsory Shapes

Compulsory Shapes (2025
Compulsory Shapes (2025
Compulsory Shapes (2025
Compulsory Shapes (2025

Compulsory Shapes (2025
Compulsory Shapes (2025

~— ~— ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

(

(

(

(

Compulsory Shapes (2025

(

(

Compulsory Shapes (2025
)

BC PreNovice (2025

Cones
width

155
155
155
155

155
155
155
155
155
155
155

155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
155



WPEC Windsor Gateway Deer Park 11 May 2025 - Start times Marathon - V2

# Driver
17 Isla Cooper
18 Evelyn Cooper
13 Carly Smart

5 Teresa White

6 Theo Charnley
14 Sally Newell
16 Kathryn Howard

3 Karen Morris

4 Lisa Perrott

2 Tracy O’Neill

1 Louise Blanch

8 Kim Scott

9 Rachel Smith
10 Lindsay Falloon (Nadea)
11 Kayti Harvey
12 Rachel French
15 Jane Hendy

7 Ellen Kilchmann

20 Sharon Gregory

Class

Gateway Newcomers
Gateway Newcomers
Gateway Multiples
Gateway Newcomers
Gateway Newcomers
Gateway Multiples
Gateway Multiples
Gateway Newcomers
Gateway Newcomers
Gateway Newcomers
Gateway Newcomers
Gateway Newcomers
Gateway Newcomers
Gateway Allcomers
Gateway Allcomers
Gateway Allcomers
Gateway Allcomers
Gateway Newcomers

Gateway Allcomers

Gateway Obstacles 4 & 6

ONLY DRIVEN TO GATE E

Time

13:50 Group 1
13:50
13:50
13:50
13:50
14:20 Group 2
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:50 Group 3
14:50
14:50
14:50
14:50
15:20 Group 4
15:20
15:20
15:20

Group One will go congregate at the obstacles for 13:45 - You will drive 2 obstacles twice and

then go back to the lorry park

Group Two will go congregate at the obstacles for 14:15 - You will drive 2 obstacles twice and

then go back to the lorry park

Group Three will go congregate at the obstacles for 14:45 - You will drive 2 obstacles twice
and then go back to the lorry park

Group Four will go congregate at the obstacles for 15:15 - You will drive 2 obstacles twice and

then go back to the lorry park



Windsor Park Equestrian Club

Code of Conduct

At Windsor Park Equestrian Club, we strive to create a W.I.N.D.S.O.R. environment:
Welcoming, Inclusive, Nurturing, Dedicated, Safe, Organised, and Respectful. This Code of
Conduct applies to all participants, including riders, drivers, trainers, officials, volunteers,
visitors.

W.I.N.D.S.O.R. Principles

Welcoming:
W Foster a friendly, inclusive atmosphere. Treat everyone—regardless of role, background, or
experience—with kindness and respect.

Inclusivity:
Promote diversity and inclusion by supporting all members and participants equally. Avoid
any form of harassment, discrimination, or bullying.

Nurturing:

Care for horses and facilities with dedication. Uphold equine welfare principles from
N British Carriagedriving and British Dressage, fostering health and harmony between horse
and rider.

Dedicated:
D Commit to learning, safety, and the well-being of others. Follow club rules, and respect
instructions from officials, stewards, trainers, and volunteers.

Safety First:
S Prioritise safety for people and horses. Use proper equipment, follow protocols, and avoid
reckless behaviours that may endanger yourself or others.

Organised:
O Ensure all activities run smoothly by respecting schedules, maintaining facilities, and
cooperating with event organisers, officials, stewards, and volunteers.

R - Respectful:
R Demonstrate good sportsmanship, humility in victory, and grace in defeat. Collaborate
positively with fellow participants and staff.





