### WPEC Deer Park 10-11 May 2025 - Start times Dressage - Arena1 Derrick Mayes - V1

Time	#	Driver	Class	Dressage Test	Cones width
10:00	2	Emily Healey	Small Equine	BC Novice A (2025)	160
10:10	7	Charlie Parker-King (Teddy)	Short	BC Novice A (2025)	160
10:20	3	Louise Harward (Oakhaze Nutmeg)	Small Equine	BC Novice A (2025)	160
10:30	1	Ernie Lock	Small Equine	BC Novice A (2025)	160
10:40	39	Sally Kerr	Small Equine	BC Novice A (2025)	160
10:50	4	Liz Sanders	Pre Novice	BC PreNovice (2025)	160
11:00	5	Rose Turner	Pre Novice	BC PreNovice (2025)	160
11:10		Break			
11:25	12	Rachel French	Novice	BC Novice B (2025)	160
11:35	13	Esther Rawlinson	Short	BC Novice B (2025)	160
11:45	6	Sally Hodgson	Novice	BC Novice A (2025)	160
11:55	8	Trevor Smith	Novice	BC Novice A (2025)	160
12:05	10	Celia McAlister	Novice	BC Novice A (2025)	160
12:15	16	Jamie Hordern	Novice	BC Novice A (2025)	160
12:25		Break			
12:40	14	Emma West	Novice	BC Novice A (2025)	160
12:50	11	Molly Turner (Weydown Snapdragon)	Novice	BC Novice A (2025)	160
13:00	36	Nicky Gibbard	Novice	BC Novice A (2025)	160
13:10	15	Craig Harris	Novice	BC Novice B (2025)	160
13:20	38	Frances Winter	Short	BC Open Singles A (2025)	160
13:30	35	Kathryn Howard	Open Pairs	Compulsory Figures Novice	160
13:40	9	Amanda Shirtcliffe	Short	FEI Test CAI 1* & CPEAI (20)	160
13:50	37	Louise Harwood (Canaans Cotton Candy)	Pre Novice	FEI Test CAI 1* & CPEAI (20:	160

# WPEC Deer Park 10-11 May 2025 - Start times Dressage - Arena2 Heather Turner - V1

Time	#	Driver	Class	Dressage Test	Cones width
10:15	21	Sue Bull (Benji)	Open Single	BC Open Singles A (2025)	160
10:25	18	Gail Bain	Open Single	BC Open Singles A (2025)	160
10:35	19	Kevin Flynn (Neopolitano)	Open Single	BC Open Singles A (2025)	160
10:45	17	Lucy McGill 1	Open Single	FEI Test 2* HP1 (2021)	160
10:55	22	Rupert Barnard	Open Single	FEI Test 2* HP1 (2021)	160
11:05	23	Joanna Broadbent	Open Single	FEI Test 2* HP1 (2021)	160
11:15		Break		·	
11:30	29	John Cornell	Open Pairs	BC Open Pairs A (2025)	160
11:40	30	Margaret Collins	Open Pairs	BC Open Pairs A (2025)	160
11:50	20	Philippa Scott	Open Single	BC Open Singles A (2025)	160
12:00	25	Sue Bull (Paddington)	Open Single	FEI Test 2* HP1 (2021)	160
12:10	34	Dominic Carter	Open Single	FEI Test 2* HP1 (2021)	160
12:20		Break			
12:35	24	Charlie Parker-King (Flash)	Open Single	FEI Test 2* HP1 (2021)	160
12:45	26	Lindsay Falloon (Thunder)	Advanced Single	FEI Test 3* HP1 (2021)	160
12:55	27	Karen Scott-Barrett	Advanced Single	FEI Test 3* HP1 (2021)	160
13:05	28	Lucy Scott	Advanced Single	FEI Test 3* HP1 (2021)	160
13:15	32	Richard Logan	Advanced Pairs	FEI 3* H2-P2 (2025)	160
13:25		Break			
13:35	40	Eleanor Wilson	Open Pairs	BC Open Pairs A (2025)	170
13:45	31	Rowena Moyse	Advanced Pairs	FEI 3* H2-P2 (2025)	170
13:55		Arena Size Change			
14:15	33	Wilf Bowman-Ripley	Horse Teams	FEI Test 3*B H4 100	185

5/8/25, 12:36 PM Hdt scorer

# WPEC Deer Park 10-11 May 2025 - Start times Marathon - V3

#	Driver	Class	Start A	End A	Start B	End B
2	Emily Healey	Small Equine			09:30	10:00:00
39	Sally Kerr	Small Equine			09:35	10:05:00
1	Ernie Lock	Small Equine			09:40	10:10:00
3	Louise Harward (Oakhaze I	Small Equine			09:45	10:15:00
4	Liz Sanders	Pre Novice			09:50	10:22:19
41	Lucy McGill 2	Pre Novice			09:55	10:27:19
13	Esther Rawlinson	Short			10:07	10:32:24
9	Amanda Shirtcliffe	Short			10:12	10:37:24
7	Charlie Parker-King (Teddy)	Short			10:17	10:42:24
38	Frances Winter	Short			10:24	10:47:35
11	Molly Turner (Weydown Sna	Novice	09:45	10:15:28	10:28	10:53:24
23	Joanna Broadbent	Open Single	09:55	10:23:18	10:36	10:59:35
19	Kevin Flynn (Neopolitano)	Open Single	10:02	10:30:18	10:43	11:06:35
21	Sue Bull (Benji)	Open Single	10:07	10:37:28	10:50	11:15:24
6	Sally Hodgson	Novice	10:12	10:42:28	10:55	11:20:24
8	Trevor Smith	Novice	10:17	10:47:28	11:00	11:25:24
10	Celia McAlister	Novice	10:22	10:52:28	11:05	11:30:24
20	Philippa Scott	Open Single	10:27	10:57:28	11:10	11:35:24
14	Emma West	Novice	10:36	11:04:18	11:17	11:40:35
15	Craig Harris	Novice	10:41	11:09:18	11:22	11:45:35
12	Rachel French (Peggy's Pro	Novice	10:46	11:16:28	11:29	11:54:24
22	Rupert Barnard	Open Single	10:55	11:23:18	11:36	11:59:35
29	John Cornell	Open Pairs	11:00	11:30:28	11:43	12:08:24
34	Dominic Carter	Open Single	11:05	11:35:28	11:48	12:13:24
24	Charlie Parker-King (Flash)	Open Single	11:10	11:40:28	11:53	12:18:24
27	Karen Scott-Barrett	Advanced Single	11:20	11:48:18	12:01	12:24:35
31	Rowena Moyse	Advanced Pairs	11:25	11:53:18	12:06	12:29:35
32	Richard Logan	Advanced Pairs	11:30	12:00:28	12:13	12:38:24
44	Anna Grayston	Advanced Pairs	11:35	12:05:28	12:18	12:43:24
36	Nicky Gibbard	Novice	11:45	12:13:18	12:26	12:49:35
25	Sue Bull (Paddington)	Open Single	11:50	12:20:28	12:33	12:58:24
33	Wilf Bowman-Ripley	Horse Teams	12:00	12:28:18	12:41	13:04:35
30	Margaret Collins	Open Pairs	12:05	12:35:28	12:48	13:13:24
28	Lucy Scott	Advanced Single	12:10	12:40:28	12:53	13:18:24
43	Kevin Flynn (Incitato XVIII)	Open Single	12:20	12:48:18	13:01	13:24:35
5	Rose Turner	Pre Novice			13:06	13:38:19

# Windsor Park Equestrian Club



# Speeds and Distances 11<sup>th</sup> May 2025 Marathon

# **Version 2**

	Sec A km	Time allowed mm:ss	Minimum time mm:ss	Sec A Speed	Sec B km	Time allowed mm:ss	Min time mm:ss	Sec B Speed
Small Equine					5.5	30:00	27:00	11
Pre- Novice					5.5	27:30	24:30	12
Pony	6.6	30:28	28:28	13	5.5	25:24	22:24	13
Horse	6.6	28:18	26:18	14	5.5	23:35	20:35	14

# WPEC Windsor Gateway Deer Park 11 May 2025 - Start times Compulsory Shapes - V1

Time	#	Driver	Class	Dressage Test	Cones width
09:30	12	Rachel French	Gateway Allcomers	BC PreNovice (2025)	155
09:39	15	Jane Hendy	Gateway Allcomers	BC PreNovice (2025)	155
09:48	10	Lindsay Falloon (Nadea)	Gateway Allcomers	BC PreNovice (2025)	155
09:57	11	Kayti Harvey	Gateway Allcomers	BC PreNovice (2025)	155
10:06		Break			
10:16	18	Evelyn Cooper	Gateway Newcomers	Compulsory Shapes (2025)	155
10:23	5	Teresa White	Gateway Newcomers	Compulsory Shapes (2025)	155
10:30	6	Theo Charnley	Gateway Newcomers	Compulsory Shapes (2025)	155
10:37	8	Kim Scott	Gateway Newcomers	Compulsory Shapes (2025)	155
10:44	13	Carly Smart	Gateway Multiples	Compulsory Shapes (2025)	155
10:51	14	Sally Newell	Gateway Multiples	Compulsory Shapes (2025)	155
10:58	16	Kathryn Howard	Gateway Multiples	Compulsory Shapes (2025)	155
11:05		Break			
11:15	9	Rachel Smith	Gateway Newcomers	Compulsory Shapes (2025)	155
11:22	2	Tracy O'Neill	Gateway Newcomers	Compulsory Shapes (2025)	155
11:29	3	Karen Morris	Gateway Newcomers	Compulsory Shapes (2025)	155
11:36	4	Lisa Perrott	Gateway Newcomers	Compulsory Shapes (2025)	155
11:43	19	Kelly Puddle	Gateway Newcomers	Compulsory Shapes (2025)	155
11:50	17	Isla Cooper	Gateway Newcomers	Compulsory Shapes (2025)	155
11:57	1	Louise Blanch	Gateway Newcomers	Compulsory Shapes (2025)	155
12:04	7	Ellen Kilchmann	Gateway Newcomers	Compulsory Shapes (2025)	155
12:11	20	Sharon Gregory	Gateway Allcomers	BC PreNovice (2025)	155

### WPEC Windsor Gateway Deer Park 11 May 2025 - Start times Marathon - V2

#	Driver	Class	Time	
17	Isla Cooper	Gateway Newcomers	13:50	Group 1
18	Evelyn Cooper	Gateway Newcomers	13:50	
13	Carly Smart	Gateway Multiples	13:50	
5	Teresa White	Gateway Newcomers	13:50	
6	Theo Charnley	Gateway Newcomers	13:50	
14	Sally Newell	Gateway Multiples	14:20	Group 2
16	Kathryn Howard	Gateway Multiples	14:20	
3	Karen Morris	Gateway Newcomers	14:20	
4	Lisa Perrott	Gateway Newcomers	14:20	
2	Tracy O'Neill	Gateway Newcomers	14:20	
1	Louise Blanch	Gateway Newcomers	14:50	Group 3
8	Kim Scott	Gateway Newcomers	14:50	
9	Rachel Smith	Gateway Newcomers	14:50	
10	Lindsay Falloon (Nadea)	Gateway Allcomers	14:50	
11	Kayti Harvey	Gateway Allcomers	14:50	
12	Rachel French	Gateway Allcomers	15:20	Group 4
15	Jane Hendy	Gateway Allcomers	15:20	
7	Ellen Kilchmann	Gateway Newcomers	15:20	
20	Sharon Gregory	Gateway Allcomers	15:20	

### Gateway Obstacles 4 & 6

### ONLY DRIVEN TO GATE E

**Group One** will go congregate at the obstacles for 13:45 - You will drive 2 obstacles twice and then go back to the lorry park

**Group Two** will go congregate at the obstacles for 14:15 - You will drive 2 obstacles twice and then go back to the lorry park

**Group Three** will go congregate at the obstacles for 14:45 - You will drive 2 obstacles twice and then go back to the lorry park

**Group Four** will go congregate at the obstacles for 15:15 - You will drive 2 obstacles twice and then go back to the lorry park

# Windsor Park Equestrian Club Code of Conduct



At Windsor Park Equestrian Club, we strive to create a **W.I.N.D.S.O.R.** environment: **Welcoming, Inclusive, Nurturing, Dedicated, Safe, Organised, and Respectful.** This Code of Conduct applies to all participants, including riders, drivers, trainers, officials, volunteers, visitors.

### W.I.N.D.S.O.R. Principles

# W

### Welcoming:

Foster a friendly, inclusive atmosphere. Treat everyone—regardless of role, background, or experience—with kindness and respect.

### Inclusivity:

Promote diversity and inclusion by supporting all members and participants equally. Avoid any form of harassment, discrimination, or bullying.

### **Nurturing:**

N Care for horses and facilities with dedication. Uphold equine welfare principles from British Carriagedriving and British Dressage, fostering health and harmony between horse and rider.

#### **Dedicated:**

Commit to learning, safety, and the well-being of others. Follow club rules, and respect instructions from officials, stewards, trainers, and volunteers.

### **Safety First:**

Prioritise safety for people and horses. Use proper equipment, follow protocols, and avoid reckless behaviours that may endanger yourself or others.

### Organised:

Ensure all activities run smoothly by respecting schedules, maintaining facilities, and cooperating with event organisers, officials, stewards, and volunteers.

### R - Respectful:

R

Demonstrate good sportsmanship, humility in victory, and grace in defeat. Collaborate positively with fellow participants and staff.